
Smithsonian Unit Shared Stewardship and Ethical Returns Public Websites 

Smithsonian Unit URL 

Archives of American Art https://www.aaa.si.edu/collections/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns-statement-of-purpose 

Castle Collection https://ahhp.si.edu/castle-collection (See, “Registration”) 

Anacostia Community Museum https://anacostia.si.edu/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns 

Center for Folklife and Cultural Heritage https://folklife.si.edu/archives/shared-stewardship-ethical-returns 

Cooper Hewitt Smithsonian Design Museum https://www.cooperhewitt.org/collections/shared-stewardship-ethical-returns/ 

Hirshhorn Museum and Sculpture Garden https://hirshhorn.si.edu/sser 

Museum Conservation Institute https://mci.si.edu/mcis-shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns-statement 

National Air and Space Museum https://airandspace.si.edu/explore/collections/about-collection/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns 

 
https://asia.si.edu/explore-art-culture/collections/collections-policies/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-
returns-policy/ 

National Museum of African American History 
and Culture 

http://nmaahc.si.edu/SSER 

National Museum of African Art https://africa.si.edu/research/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns/ 

National Museum of American History https://americanhistory.si.edu/collections/about/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns

National Museum of the American Indian https://americanindian.si.edu/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns 

National Museum of the American Latino 
ENG: https://www.latino.si.edu/about/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns 

ESP: https://www.latino.si.edu/es/administracion-compartida-y-devoluciones-eticas 

National Museum of Natural History https://naturalhistory.si.edu/research/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns 

National Portrait Gallery https://www.npg.si.edu/portraits/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns 

National Postal Museum https://postalmuseum.si.edu/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns 

Smithsonian’s National Zoo and Conservation 
Biology Institute 

https://nationalzoo.si.edu/about/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns-policy 

Smithsonian American Art Museum https://americanart.si.edu/art/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns 

Smithsonian Gardens https://gardens.si.edu/shared-stewardship-and-ethical-returns/ 

For additional information on Shared Stewardship and Ethical Returns at the Smithsonian, please visit: https://ncp.si.edu/SI-ethical-returns 
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